## TOWN OF VAN ETTEN PUBLIC HEARING MARCH 13, 2025

## LOCAL LAW 1 OF 2025-, Extending The Temporary Moratorium on Development of Large-Scale Solar Energy Systems and Large-Scale Wind Energy Within the Town of Van Etten.

- 1. Call to Order at:
- 2. Reminder: Meeting is being recorded.
- 3. Roll call of <u>Town Board</u>

Harold Shoemaker-Dept. Supv. Penny Flora-Councilperson Andrew Larison-Councilperson Fred Swayze, Jr.-Councilperson George Keturi-Supervisor

## Town Officers

Bob Eastwood-Highway Supt. Sally Whitson-Assessor Deneen Diller-Town Historian Donna Redsicker-Water Clerk Dawn Rose-Town Clerk Brandon Decker-Building Code Enf. Offcr. Dustin Rose-Dog Control Offcr. /Cemetery Curator Leon Tuttle-Town Justice Heather Gable-Water Operator

- 4. Pledge of allegiance-Lead by Town Supervisor
- 5. New Business:

Public Hearing Notice as advertised in February 15, 2025 edition of Morning Times and February 19, 2025 edition of the News Chronicle:

## Town of Van Etten Notice of Public Hearing of Proposed Local Law No. 1 of 2025

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held before the Town Board of the Town of Van Etten on March 13, 2025 at 7:00 p.m., at Van Etten Town Hall, 6 Gee Street, Van Etten, New York, regarding a proposed law entitled "Local Law No. 1 of 2025, Extending The Temporary Moratorium on Development of Large-Scale Solar Energy Systems and Large-Scale Wind Energy Within the Town of Van Etten." A copy of the proposed law will be available for inspection during regular business hours in the office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Van Etten, located at 6 Gee Street, Van Etten, New York 14889

6. Communications from Audience:

Adjourn Meeting at: Motion by: Seconded by: